HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG
March 20, 2007 Hearing Room D
3:00 P.M. Tapes 36 - 38
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair

Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jackie Dingfelder

Rep. Greg Macpherson

Rep. Ron Maurer

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Brian Boquist
MEMBER VISITING: Rep. Chuck Burley
STAFF PRESENT: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2974 — Work Session
HB 2975 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
36A 003 Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m.
HB 2974 —- WORK SESSION
007 Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
011 MOTION: Rep. P Smith moves HB 2974 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.
012 Chair Roblan
014 Rep. Dingfelder
018 Chair Roblan
019 VOTE: 6-0-1
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist
Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
025 Chair Roblan
027 MOTION: Rep. P Smith moves HB 2974 be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.
36A 028 VOTE: 6-0-1
EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist
Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
030 Chair Roblan
HB 2975 — PUBLIC HEARING
040 Joe Whitworth, Executive Director, Oregon Trout Board



37A

36B

37B

37B

38A

164

068
146
160
173
187
213
216
220
221
222
261
312
329
333
340

444
040

131
137
145

248
255

448
081
085
091
103
119

183
185
188
192
406
427
429
435
449
149
151
216
251
258

(EXHIBIT A)

Dave Moskowitz, Salmon Recovery Coordinator, Wild Salmon
Center

Ivan Maluski, Forest Policy Staff, Sierra Club (EXHIBIT B)
Chair Roblan

Maluski

Moskowitz

Rep. Burley

Whitworth

Rep. Burley

Whitworth

Rep. Burley

Whitworth

Moskowitz

Chair Roblan

Rep. Boquist

Chair Roblan

Tom Wolf, Chair, Oregon Council Trout Unlimited (EXHIBIT
)

Trey Carskadon, Northwest Sportfishing Industry (EXHIBIT D)
Bob Rees, Northwest Guides and Anglers Association
(EXHIBIT E)

Chair Roblan

Stephen Kafoury, The Wildlife Society, Oregon Chapter
Warren Aney, Legislative Affairs, The Wildlife Society, Oregon
Chapter (EXHIBIT F)

Chair Roblan

Ray Wilkeson, Public Affairs Director, Oregon Forest Industries
Council (EXHIBIT G)

Jim Geisinger, Associated Oregon Loggers (EXHIBIT H)
Rep. Boquist

Wilkeson

Chair Roblan

Susan Ash, Audubon Society of Portland (EXHIBIT I)
Lynne Herring, Conservation Committee Chair, Audubon Society
of Portland

Rep. Clem

Ash

Chair Roblan

Mike Propes, Polk County Commissioner (EXHIBIT J)
Rep. Boquist

Propes

Rep. Boquist

Chair Roblan

Martin Nyggaard, Astoria, OR

Chair Roblan

Dan Olstedt, Olstedt Logging (EXHIBIT K)

Nyggaard

Chair Roblan

Nyggaard



260
270
272
278

Chair Roblan

Rep. Boquist

Nyggaard

Chair Roblan

Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 5:27 p.m.

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

CA=—EOmmInaw>

Staff, testimony in opposition of HB 2975 (EXHIBIT L)

HB 2975, report, Joe Whitworth, 31 pp

HB 2975, prepared testimony, Ivan Maluski, 3 pp
HB 2975, prepared testimony, Tom Wolf, 2 pp
HB 2975, written testimony, Trey Carskadon, 2 pp
HB 2975, written testimony, Bob Rees, 2 pp

HB 2975, written testimony, Warren Aney, 1 p
HB 2975, written testimony, Ray Wilkeson, S pp
HB 2975, written testimony, Jim Geisinger, 1 p
HB 2975, written testimony, Susan Ash, 2 pp

HB 2975, prepared testimony, Mike Propes, 2 pp
HB 2975, written testimony, Dan Olstedt, 2 pp
HB 2975, written testimony, staff, 9 pp



