## HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

## TAPE LOG

March 20, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 P.M. Tapes 36 - 38

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair Rep. Jackie Dingfelder Rep. Greg Macpherson Rep. Ron Maurer
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Brian Boquist
MEMBER VISITING:	Rep. Chuck Burley
STAFF PRESENT:	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2974 – Work Session HB 2975 – Public Hearing

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
36A	003	Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m.
<u>HB 2974 – W</u>	ORK SESSION	
	007	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	011	MOTION: Rep. P Smith moves HB 2974 to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation.
	012	Chair Roblan
	014	Rep. Dingfelder
	018	Chair Roblan
	019	VOTE: 6-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist
		Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
	025	Chair Roblan
	027	MOTION: Rep. P Smith moves HB 2974 be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.
36A	028	VOTE: 6-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist
		Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	030	Chair Roblan
<u>HB 2975 – PU</u>	<b>BLIC HEARING</b>	
	040	Joe Whitworth, Executive Director, Oregon Trout Board

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

		(EXHIBIT A)
37A	164	Dave Moskowitz, Salmon Recovery Coordinator, Wild Salmon Center
	068	Ivan Maluski, Forest Policy Staff, Sierra Club (EXHIBIT B)
	146	Chair Roblan
	160	Maluski
	173	Moskowitz
	187	Rep. Burley
	213	Whitworth
	215	Rep. Burley
	220	Whitworth
	220	Rep. Burley
	222	Whitworth
	261	Moskowitz
	312	Chair Roblan
	329	Rep. Boquist
	333	Chair Roblan
	340	Tom Wolf, Chair, Oregon Council Trout Unlimited (EXHIBIT
	510	C)
	444	Trey Carskadon, Northwest Sportfishing Industry (EXHIBIT D)
36B	040	Bob Rees, Northwest Guides and Anglers Association
		(EXHIBIT E)
	131	Chair Roblan
	137	Stephen Kafoury, The Wildlife Society, Oregon Chapter
	145	Warren Aney, Legislative Affairs, The Wildlife Society, Oregon Chapter (EXHIBIT F)
	248	Chair Roblan
	255	Ray Wilkeson, Public Affairs Director, Oregon Forest Industries Council (EXHIBIT G)
	448	Jim Geisinger, Associated Oregon Loggers (EXHIBIT H)
37B	081	Rep. Boquist
	085	Wilkeson
	091	Chair Roblan
	103	Susan Ash, Audubon Society of Portland (EXHIBIT I)
	119	Lynne Herring, Conservation Committee Chair, Audubon Society of Portland
37B	183	Rep. Clem
	185	Ash
	188	Chair Roblan
	192	Mike Propes, Polk County Commissioner (EXHIBIT J)
	406	Rep. Boquist
	427	Propes
	429	Rep. Boquist
	435	Chair Roblan
	449	Martin Nyggaard, Astoria, OR
38A	149	Chair Roblan
	151	Dan Olstedt, Olstedt Logging (EXHIBIT K)
	216	Nyggaard
	251	Chair Roblan
	258	Nyggaard

260	Chair Roblan
270	Rep. Boquist
272	Nyggaard
278	Chair Roblan
	Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 5:27 p.m.

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Staff, testimony in opposition of HB 2975 (EXHIBIT L)

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. HB 2975, report, Joe Whitworth, 31 pp
- B. HB 2975, prepared testimony, Ivan Maluski, 3 pp
- C. HB 2975, prepared testimony, Tom Wolf, 2 pp
- D. HB 2975, written testimony, Trey Carskadon, 2 pp
- E. HB 2975, written testimony, Bob Rees, 2 pp
- F. HB 2975, written testimony, Warren Aney, 1 p
- G. HB 2975, written testimony, Ray Wilkeson, 5 pp
- H. HB 2975, written testimony, Jim Geisinger, 1 p
- I. HB 2975, written testimony, Susan Ash, 2 pp
- J. HB 2975, prepared testimony, Mike Propes, 2 pp
- K. HB 2975, written testimony, Dan Olstedt, 2 pp
- L. HB 2975, written testimony, staff, 9 pp